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Summary of Class III Well Operations

BW3 (State 27 # 1) was put into service in the last quarter 2018 after a successful re-entry
and recompletion. After re-entry was accomplished, a production string was run into the
Salado. Fresh water was then circulated to test brine quality. Brine quality from this well
has been excellent at 10.00 and 10.00+ lbs. per gallon. The amount of fresh water injected
to brine recovered has been within expected ratio and in agreement with known cavern
development. Injection pressure required to raise brine to surface has been approximate
to anticipated (calculated) value.

Initially, there was not a great demand for brine water in the Maljamar area. However, that
market has evolved as horizontal shale drilling continues to migrate northward from
southern Lea and Eddy counties. Brine demand has increased accordingly. This well is
situated perfectly to service changing industry needs. Currently this well is the only brine
producer in the Maljamar area.

No changes have been made to the well/surface connection. Also, no changes have been
made to the physical plant since the well was first put into operation. Trucks load on a one-
foot-thick concrete pad. The loading pad is curbed, and has a sump for catching any brine
incidentally spilled in handling hoses, etc. A heavy gauge plastic liner has been maintained
under the storage tank and dike areas.

MITs have been performed on this well when required and have all been Hobbs OCD
witnessed. Test pressure charts are found in APPENDIX A at the end of this report.

A chronological list of C103 forms that Llano Disposal has filed on subject well can be found
in APPENDIX D at the end of this report.
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Monthly Fluid Injection and Brine Production

2019

Month
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
June
July
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

Year
2019

Brine Brine
Monthly Cumulative
BBLS BBLS
4,962 4,962
15,495 20,457
7,178 27,635
14,456 42,091
22,280 64,371
8,260 72,631
3,464 76,095
2,685 78,780
7,030 85,810
Brine Brine
Yearly Cumulative
BBLS BBLS
85,810 85,810
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Fresh Fresh
Monthly Cumulative
BBLS BBLS
5,466 5,466
17,058 22,524
7,904 30,428
15,929 46,357
24,512 70,869
9,103 79,973
3,813 83,786
2,955 86,741
7,744 94,485
Fresh Fresh
Yearly Cumulative
BBLS BBLS
94,485 94,485
Page |4

PSI

265
265
265
265
265
265
265
265
265

Percent
Fresh/
Brine

1.1015
1.1009
1.1011
1.1019
1.1002
1.1021
1.1008
1.1006
1.1016

2019
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Annual Monitor Well Analytical Data Results

Please see page 8 of this report for deviations.

Injection Pressure Data

Injection pressure at the well (tubing) averages 265/PSI. The brine well casing pressure
(brine to battery), averages about 22 PSI. The field operator checks the pressures daily and
records them on the daily log.

Pipeline Hydrostatic Test Results

Service piping carrying fresh water to BW38, is a combination of 2” steel and 2” SDR11 HD
poly piping. This line is tested accordingly to 160 psi. The feeder line (fresh water) runs
due north from the freshwater pump The distance is approximately 145’. Testing is
accomplished by closing a steel ball valve on the well head, then allowing the freshwater
pump to bring pressure up to 160 psi. The line is then isolated by valving installed at each
end of the line. Pressure is held static on the line for 1 hour, during which time the line is
visually inspected. The 3” SDR11 HD poly line leading from BW38 due west approximately
2500’ to the tankage facility, is tested in the same manner. A valve in the line is closed at
the tankage facility. Then the freshwater line at the wellhead is allowed to pressure to 160
psi. A jumper line between the freshwater line and the brine line has been installed at
BW38 well head to accomplish this. After brine line pressure has risen to 160 psi, the entire
system is shut down, then the brine line is isolated by closing valving in place at each end of
the line. Pressure is held for 1 hour, during which time the line is visually inspected.

The freshwater line and the brine line run across land that is under the same ownership as
Llano Disposal, LLC. Therefore, observing these lines for inspection during testing, and
during normal operations, is frequent, and at will. The lines between the storage tanks and
the truck loading valves, are all SDR11 high density poly. These lines carry normal head
pressure of 0 psi (emptied tanks) to 17 psi (full tankage) but are virtually always under
positive pressure. These lines are under continual live camera observation and viewed in
person daily, both by truckers and by Llano field personnel. All tanks are 30’ fiberglass and
are manifolded together with 6” SDR11 HD poly line. Valving is installed on the outlet of
each tank so that any one, or all the tanks can be closed off if needed. All valving and
connections are plastic coated steel, stainless steel, poly, or fiberglass.

Pipeline Visual Inspections for leaks are done at minimum every other day, monitoring lines,
joints, tanks, and recording volumes and pressure.
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Quarterly Chemical Analysis

The full report can be viewed in APPENDIX F at the end of this report.

CARDINAL
=% _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:
125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE

SAMPLE A

HB801855-01 (Water)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 190 5.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 1.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 3101
Chloride* 36.0 4.00 mg/L 1 8070501 AC 10-Tul-18 4500-C1-B
Conductivity* 480 1.00 uSfem 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 120.1
pH* 1.73 0.100 pH Units 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 150.1
Sulfate* 343 10.0 mg/L 1 3071002 AC 10-Jul-18 3754
TDS* 324 5.00 mg/L 1 8070311 AC 11-Jul-18 160.1
AlKkalinity, Total* 156 4.00 mg/L 1 8002505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Green Analytical Laboratories

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7)
Calcium* 70.9 1.00 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Magnesium* 8.93 1.00 mg/L 10 BS07085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Potassium* 2.86 0.677 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7 1
Sodium* 15.2 10.0 mg/L 10 BS07085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lisbilly and Dsmages. Cardnals |abily end chent’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by clent for analyses. AN claims, incuding those for negligence 1
any other cause whatiocuer sholl be deemed walved unless mode in vailing and recelved by Cardinal within thy (30) days aiter completion of the applicoble senice. In no event shall Cordinal be fable for incidental or consequentiol domage
including, without fimitation, business internugions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by chent, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or relsted ta the perfarmamce of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether s
chaim is basad upon any of otherwise. Results ¥ abave, This in full Cardinal Laboratories.

P N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=% _aboratories

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

2019

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:

125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40

HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE
SAMPLE B
H801855-02 (Water)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Mecthod Notcs
Cardinal Laboratories
Inorganic Compounds )
AlKalinity, Bicarbonate 181 5.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 1.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Chloride* 48.0 4.00 mg/L 1 8070501 AC 10-Jul-18  4500-CI-B
Conductivity* 468 1.00 uS/em 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 120.1
pH* 7.86 0.100 pH Units 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 150.1
Sulfate* 34.0 10.0 mg/L 1 8071002 AC 10-Jul-18 3754
TDS* 310 5.00 mg/L 1 8070311 AC 11-Jul-18 160.1
Alkalinity, Total* 148 4.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Green Analytical Laboratories

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7)
Calcium* 47.0 1.00 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Magnesium* 9.14 1.00 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Potassium* 249 0.677 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7 J
Sodium* 384 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabilty and Demages. Cardinels lisbility and chents exclusive remedy for any ciaim

= ey

T e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Mechanical Integrity Test

A MIT was performed on 9/26/19: Llano scheduled, then ran a MIT on BW38 using a calibrated
chart recorder and the well passed the pressure test requirement. See the chart in APPENDIX
A.

Deviations from normal Operations

1. Surface Subsidence Monitoring Plan Data Results

Other than the initial survey and plan creation, there was no other survey done, since the well
had only been in operation for a very short period.

2. Quarterly Chemical Analysis

Additional analysis was not done in 2019 since the well had only been in operation a short
period of time.

3. Surface Subsidence Monitoring Plan Data Results

Other than the initial survey and plan creation, there was no other survey done since the well
had only been in operation a short period of time.

Leaks and Spills Corrective Action Reports

There were no leaks, spills, or corrective action during this period.

Page |8
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Area of Review Update Summary

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

Please see below, the original AOR document that was submitted as part of the original
application for BW38. A current, location-by-location review of this brine permit has been
completed, and it was found that there has been no oil or gas well development in the area

since the original AOR document was created and submitted to NMOCD as part of the original

brine permit.
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019
Llano Disposal, LLC
State 27 #1
API # 30-025-20592
Offset Wells Located within 0.5 and 1 Mile Areas of Review
There is only one offset well located within the 0.5 mile AOR.
UL, Sec, T,R API1 Well No. Well Name TVD Operator Status Salt P'ug? or Covered with
Casing/Cement
1-28-165-33E 30-025-27324 Hexagon NM 28 13848’ Hexagon Oil & Gas Drilled 1981, P&A 1991 Cmt rfllug @ TOS and below salt,
State #1 Inc 8-5/8" csg/cmt cover salt
There are six additional offset wells located outside the 0.5 mile AOR, but within the 1 mile AOR.
Salt Plugs or Covered with
UL, Sec, T,R APl Well No. Well N TVD
. Sec, T, ell No ell Name Operator Status Casing/Cement
P-21-165-33E | 30-025-37858 Jammer #1 10007 | legaCYReserves | L o006, P& 2010 | STt PIUBS @ TOS and below salt,
Operating, LP 8-5/8” csg/cmt cover salt
Sombrero MS 5 . y Cmt plugs @ TOS and below salt,
C-27-16S-33E 30-025-26636 State #2 11730 1&W Inc Drilled 1980, P&A 1998 8-5/8" csg/cmt cover salt
1-27-165-33F | 30-025-01278 CitlesService 5004’ Harvey E. Yates Drilled 1944, P&A 1046 | BTid8e Plugs at TOS and at BOS,
State #1 no csg/cmt cover salt
A-33-165-33F | 30-025-34368 | Merit33 State #1 | 15094’ Oxy USA Inc brilled ifg:;:::“’e WC | 9.5/8” csgfemt cover salt
H-33-165-33F | 30-025-21269 | UnionState#1 | 11650’ | J.M.HuberCorp | Drilled 1965, P&A 1972 | St Plugsabove and below salt,
8-5/8” csg covers salt
24166 . , . D&A 1969, Re-entered | Cmt plugs above and below salt,
B-34-16S-33E 30-025-23297 Apple State #1 11650 Manzano Oil Corp 1986, PRA 1987 | 8-5/8” csg covers salt
Page |11
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

Summary MITs, Surface Subsidence Surveys, Cavern Size & Shape, Cavern Volume and
Geometry Measurements with Conclusion(s) and Recommendation(s)

A MIT was performed on 9/26/19. Llano scheduled, then ran the MIT on BW38 using a
calibrated chart recorder. Subsequent pressure test was successful to 320 psi. See the chart in
APPENDIX A.

Please find the Subsidence Plan and Report in APPENDIX C at the end of this report, that was
prepared for us by Pettigrew and Associates out of their Hobbs, NM office. The importance and
purpose of the report is to closely monitor any geological shifting, either vertically or
horizontally, in the earth surrounding the brine well. All parameters of Pettigrew’s
investigation are included in the report, along with a review of the monitoring points as
installed and archived during the initial development of the well. The full report/plan is
included in APPENDIX C.

A description of the Cavern Size & Shape, Cavern Volume and Geometry Measurements, are in
APPENDIX B at the end of this report.

In conclusion, the operational history of BW38 could be described as “good”, meaning that the
well has performed very well in producing 10# brine. There are no recommendations at this
time.

Page |12
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

Injected Fluids to Brine Ratio

Total Brine for the year 85,810
Total Fresh for the year 94,485
Ratio of Fresh to Brine 1.1011

Summary of Major Facility Activities

There were no major activities during this period.

Surface Subsidence Monitoring Plan Data Results

The initial plan and survey were done and are included in Appendix C at the end of this report.

Solution Cavern Characterization Data Results

Please see APPENDIX B at the end of this report for a full description.

Page |13
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APPENDIX A

MITs

Page |14
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UL UISEIVATION LLIVISION Hobbs District €
BRADENHEAD TEST REPORT
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

APPENDIX B

Cavern Characterization

Page |16
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

Cavern Characterization

For 2019, 94,485 bbls of fresh water have been injected into salt strata for the purpose of brine
generation (3,968,370 gallons). Well production history has shown that the well reliably
produces 10.0 + pound quality brine water. It therefore follows that each gallon of fresh water
(testing 8.34 pounds per gallon) has dissolved 1.66 pounds of halite. By simple calculation,
6,587,494 pounds of halite have gone into solution this year. Halite has a SG of 2.17 (compared
to fresh water), so is calculated and known to weigh 137.47 pounds per cubic foot. It follows
then, that 47,919 cubic feet of halite has gone into solution this year. The amount of fresh
water injected (94,485 bbls) as compared to the amount of brine produced (85,810 bbls) shows
that water is being used to fill the cavity as the cavity increases in volume:

121,118 bbls / 133,338 bbls = 90.8% of water is being recovered as brine, 9.2% is being used to
fill the brine cavity.

Since it is impossible to know the exact dimensions of the cavity, some assumptions are
reasonably made. OCD regulations require that fresh water be injected down a tubing string so
that brine may be produced up the tubing/casing anulus. Therefore, brine generation begins at
total tubing depth, and by the time water so circulated reaches that anulus, it has become
saturated brine (or “10# brine”). It is logical then, that dissolution will be rapid at first, then
tapers off as saturation is achieved. Such action would imply a cone shaped (inverted cone)
cavity.

The formula to calculate the volume of a truncated cone is:
Volume = (1/3) x pi (Rsq+ (Rxr)+rsq)H
Where:

1) requals the radius of the small end cone diameter in feet

2) R equals the radius of the large end cone diameter in feet

3) Rsqis “R squared”. rsqis “r squared”.

4) His depth in feet from tubing depth to top of salt (casing shoe).

Fresh water used at BW38 for the purpose of brine generation is known to weigh 8.4 Ibs. per
gallon. Therefore 1.6 Ibs. of salt must be taken up by each gallon of fresh water so injected to
result in 10 ppg brine water, which is the known industry standard. It follows then that each
barrel of brine water (one APl barrel = 42 gallons) contains 42 x 1.6 Ibs. of salt, or 67.2 Ibs. of
salt. One cubic foot of salt weights 137.47 Ibs. Continuing, the cubic feet of salt consumed in
one year is equal to the total amount of salt that is calculated to have gone into solution
divided by 137.47 Ibs.

Page |17
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

The illustration on the following page, with dimensions shown, satisfies the number of cubic
feet of halite in solution since operations began, hence the size of cavern.

Page |18
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

Cavern Size, Shape, & Volume Estimate

State 27 # 1 (BW-38)
EQY 2019 Brine Cavity Characterization

Surface
4&

2875’

1’
«—>
v Shoe A
812’
! v
13.69’

<« »

Estimated height (H) to Casing Shoe is 2875’
Estimated cavern floor diameter (D) is 13.69’
Estimated * Cavern Collapse Ratio is .0047 where 13.69/2875 = .0047

Inserted formula values: .3330 x 3.1415(6.982sq + 7.982) 812 or 47,919 cu ft of halite solution
mined (by rounding to the third decimal).
* Per the OCD, the Cavern Collapse Ratio is D/H

Page |19
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

APPENDIX C

Subsidence Survey Results
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N
() CEreREw

ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | TESTING
DEFINING QUALITY SINCE 1965

Marvin Burrows

Llano Disposal LLC

Lovington, New Mexico, 88260
806-471-5628

March 14, 2019
RE: Survey Report

Llano Disposal LLC'S State 27 BSW #1 (BW-38) Project
2019.1018

100 E. Navajo Drive Suite 100 Hobbs NM 88240 T 575393 9827 F 5753931543  Pettigrew.us
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Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

SUBSIDENCE MONUMENT SURVEY

On February 27, 2019 a field survey was conducted to set and observe positions of three new
subsidence monuments for the State 27 BSW #1 (BW-38) Llano Wellhead located at:
N33°13'21.03893", W103°18'55.69480". The well location and associated subsidence
monuments can be accessed from Highway 82, approximately 6.5 miles East of Maljamar, NM
in Lea County.

The Google Earth image and the sketch below illustrate locations of the monuments:

% Legend
% 101-CONTROL POINT(5/8 INCH REBAR WITH YELLOW CAP)
&) 500-WELLHEAD(BRASS CLAMP SCREW)

% SUBSIDENCE MONUMENT

STATE 27 BSW #1 (BW-38)

WELLHEAD BRASS CLAMP SCREW.

N=688512.20"

E=748782.71 \
Elev=4201.64" 4

NS2°29'54"E 79.35'~
#SUBSIDENCE MONUMENT 3

2019
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o , %,
1765469V 0.,
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e %
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e e A58
& ¢ CONTROL POINT N
5/8 INCH REBAR Bt @
WITH YELLOW AP S
PLASTIC CAP < 1
NeG8834 23 @ ®SUBSIDENCE MONUMENT 1
= ar
Elev=4203.96' |3
CONTROL POINT
NGS CV0419
=684706.85'
E=731653.40'
Eleva4242.81'
SUBSIDENCE MONUMENT 2
Page |22

Released to Imaging: 11/9/2022 1:56:40 PM



Received by OCD: 10/26/2022 12:00:16 PM Page 24 of 58

Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

The discussion was to set at least three monuments at varying distances from the well head.
The three monuments were set at differing distances in three separate directions.

This survey was conducted using Trimble R10 GNSS Receivers and a Trimble S6. The GNSS
Receivers were used to establish the locations of the monuments and the well head through
Differential GNSS observations. In an effort to tie into an existing published control point, the
National Geodetic Survey website was reference to find the nearest published benchmark.
Vertical Control point CV0419 is located approximately 17,546.91 feet or 3.31 miles southwest
of the well site. A Control Point (10-A 5/8-inch rebar with a yellow plastic cap) was set close to
the project’s location. A GNSS base was setup over the point and static data was observed for
nearly two hours. The data was then submitted to an online positioning service to firmly
establish the horizontal coordinates:

Latitude: N32°53'25.53739", Longitude: W103°39'29.79702" with an elevation of 4203.96 feet.
Once this position was established, the NGS Monument (CV0419) was verified for accuracy.

While, the accepted elevation for the point was used. The Trimble S6 was then used to
accurately establish the elevation of the monuments and the wellhead in relation to the NGS
control point featured above in the Google Maps screenshot. The data is stored onboard and
may be transferred directly into the computer software at the office for analysis of results,
ensuring greater accuracy.

SUBSIDENCE MONITORING PLAN

The NGS Control Point CV0419, with an observed elevation of 4242.79 feet above mean sea
level (MSL), will be used as the Reference Control Point for determining the elevations of the
newly placed Subsidence Monuments. The elevations of these monuments will be observed
semi-annually by a level loop run with the DiNi level to ensure accuracy and precision.

Future observations made on all available points and tabulated to compare the elevations to
the base elevations were established on February 27, 2019. The results will be graphically
represented by trend lines representing measurements made on each monument. The
continual change will be monitored by P.A. and presented to you semi-annually.
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MONUMENT DESCRIPTIONS

Each of the monuments set and observed are shown below with a description and images of the point.

Cvo419

NGS Control Point CV0419 is a brass U.S. Coast & Geodetic Survey Benchmark set in concrete. It is
stamped with an X and with the year it was set as shown below, followed by the NGS datasheet:
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Llano Disposal LLC’S State 27 BSW #1 (BW-38)

The existing wellhead was measured on the top screw of a brass clamp; leaving the wellhead on a
horizontal plane.
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Subsidence Monument 1

A Berntsen three quarter inch Aluminum Top Security Sleeve Monument was set. It consists of a rod
driven till refusal into a pre drilled three-foot deep hole with a twelve inch diameter. The sleeved rod is
encased in six-inch PVC filled with sand, then topped with a Datum Point and an Aluminum Floating

Datum Cap. It is then capped with an Access Cover that must be removed with a flathead screw driver or
similar tool. The Monument is pictured below:
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Subsidence Monument 2

A Berntsen three quarter inch Aluminum Top Security Sleeve Monument was set. It consists of a rod
driven till refusal into a pre drilled three-foot deep hole with a twelve inch diameter. The sleeved rod is
encased in six-inch PVC filled with sand, then topped with a Datum Point and an Aluminum Floating

Datum Cap. It is then capped with an Access Cover that must be removed with a flathead screw driver or
similar tool. The Monument is pictured below:
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Subsidence Monument 3

A Berntsen three quarter inch Aluminum Top Security Sleeve Monument was set. It consists of a rod
driven till refusal into a pre drilled three-foot deep hole with a twelve inch diameter. The sleeved rod is
encased in six-inch PVC filled with sand, then topped with a Datum Point and an Aluminum Floating

Datum Cap. It is then capped with an Access Cover that must be removed with a flathead screw driver or
similar tool. The Monument is pictured below
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STATE PLANE POINT REPORT FROM TRIMBLE BUSINESS CENTER

Project file data Coordinate System
Name: Z:2019.1018\Field Data Name: United States/State Plane 1983
\LianoDisposal_BSW#1.vce
- : NAD 1983 (C
e 74 KB Datum: D 1983 (Conus)
WModifiect 12/2019 8:08:14 AM (UTG:-6) 2001€: Netadte Exl 00t
Time zone: M ountain Standard Time g TRy
Vertical datum:
Reference number:
. Calibrated site: Default
Description:
Comment 1:
Comment 2:
Comment 3:

Additional Coordinate System Details

Local Site Settings

Project latitude: N32.89043 Ground scale factor: 1.00023945679565
Project longitude: W103.65826 False northing offset: 0.000
Project height: 4131.494 False easting offset: 0.000
Point List
1D Northing Easting Elevation Feature Code
(U S survey foot) (US survey foot) {US survey foot)
1 684706.851 731653.399 4242814 Cv0419
500 688512.204 748782.710 4201.637 WELLHEAD BRASS
CLAMP SCREW
501 688106.256 749446.501 4198.647 SUBSIDENCE
MONUMENT 1
502 688234.839 748492 553 4205.138 SUBSIDENCE
MONUMENT 2
503 688560.510 748845660 4201.367 SUBSIDENCE
MONUMENT 3
3/12/2019 2:29:32 PM Z:\2019.1018\Field Data Trimble Business Center
\LianoDisposal_BSW#1.vce
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LAT/LONG POINT REPORT FROM TRIMBLE BUSINESS CENTER

Project file data Coordinate System

MName: Z:\2019.1018\Field Data Name: United States/State Plane 1983
\LianoDisposal_BSW#1.vce )

o3 e 74 KB Datum: NAD 1983 (Conus)

Wodified 31212019 8:08:14 AW (UTC:-6) o N M Eas 001

Time zone: Mountain Standard Time BGedid SEQIBI2 (Conis)

Vertical datum:
Reference number:

Description: Calibrated site: Default
Comment 1:
Comment 2:

Comment 3:

Additional Coordinate System Details

Local Site Settings

Project latitude: N32.89043 Ground scale factor: 1.00023945679565
Project longitude: W103.65826 False northing offset: 0.000
Project height: 4131.494 False easting offset: 0.000
Point List
D Latitude (Local) Longitude (Local) Height (Local) Feature Code
{US sumvey foot)
i N32.88074 W103.71338 4170.055 Cv0419
500 N32.89091 W103.65752 4129.175 WELLHEAD BRASS
CLAMP SCREW
501 N32.88978 W103.65537 4126.189 SUBSIDENCE
MONUMENT 1
502 N32.89015 W103.65847 4132.669 SUBSIDENCE
MONUMENT 2
503 N32.89104 W103.65731 4128.905 SUBSIDENCE
MONUMENT 3
3/12/2019 2:28:27 PM Z:\2019.1018\Field Data Trimble Business Center
\LianoDisposal_BSW#1.vce
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NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY DATA SHEET:

The information used in this report was obtained using the benchmark search engine
http://benchmarks.scaredycatfilms.com/index.php## to locate the benchmark and the

https://www.geocaching.com/play website to generate a pdf copy of the original datasheet shown
below.

The NGS Data Sheet

See file dsdata pdf for more information about the datasheet.

PROGRAM = datasheetcih, VERSION = 8.12.5.2
1 National Geodetic Survey, Retrieval Date = JRNUARY 24, 201%
Cvi419

B e B T D e e O s

DESTGNATION - 3 34

Ci PID - C¥0491%

Cv(419 STATE/CQUNTY- NM/LEA

Y 19 COUNTRY - Us

CV(419 USGS QUAD - BUCKEYE NW {1985)

CV(419

CVQ419e *CURRERT SURVEY CONTROL
CVa119

CV0419* NAD 83(2011) POSITION- 32 52 50.67206(N) 103 42 48.16824(W)
ADJUSTED
419% NAD 83(2011) ELLIP HT- 1271.020 {meters) (06/27/12)

“ NAD 83(2011) EPOCH - 201Q.40
NAVD 88 ORTHC HEIGHT - 1293,204 (meters) 4242.79  (feer)

CVG419 GECID EEIGHT “ -22,177 {meters)

GEQID1ZB

CV0419 NAD 83(2011) X - -1,271,316.64¢ (meters) COMP
Cv0419 NAD 83(2011) ¥ - -5,209,862.727 {meters) CoMP
CV0419 NAD 83(2011) 2 - 3,443,54%.027 {meters) CoMP
CV0419 LAPLACE CCRR o= 1.98 {seconds)

DEFLEC12B

CV0419 [DYNAMIC HEIGHT -~ 1291.39% {meters) 4236.85 (feet) COMP
CV0419 MODELED GRAVITY - 979,194.1 {mgal) NavD
38

CV0419

CV341%  VERT ORDER - FIRST CLASS 11

Cvi419

CV0419 MNetwork accuracy estimates per FGDC Geospatial Positioning Accuracy
V0419 Standar

cvodl9 {95% conf, <m) Standard deviation (cmw) CoreNE

V0419 Horiz Ellip Sh N snE S0 h {unitless)
CV0410  mm e m e e e e
Cv0419 NETNORK 0.65 1.76 0.28 0.25 0.90 -0.06077748
CUOALY  mm e
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9/16" Stainless Steel Top | 3/4" Aluminum Top Security

Security Sleeve Monument | Sleeve Monument
L - | L
| More Info |

More Info

Berntzen Sectional Rod Monument with Floating Sleeve

Berntsen’s exclusive Top Security™ Sleeve 3-Dimensional Rod
Monument System is specifically designed for high-precision geodetic
and GPS surveys. Its patented design helps protect against excessive
maovements in the control monument. The Berntsen extendible rods,
when driven to refusal, provide excellent vertical stability. The unique Y-shaped design of the Top Security Steeva
adds the second and third dimension te provide the most stable 3-D survey monument available.

Eliminate maost common and unexpected shifts in stability by
eliminating most of the direct transfer of shifts in movement from
ground tevel or surface movement. Here's how: Rod markers (driven to
refusall have good vertical stability but can be disturbed by the natural
phenomenon known as frost heave. Rod markers, installed with a
greased-filled PVC pipe surrounding the upper three or four feet {900
or 12060 mm) lor more] of rod, are known o be effective in comibating
movement caused by frost heave but offer little protection against
possible horizontal movement of surrourding earth (another major
cause of differences in readings on rod markers). For the first time,
Berntsen’s Top Security Steeve ™ with the horizontal stability of the
original Berntsen Top Security™ finned rod marker system, this is now
available in a commercially available survey monument.

It's even extendible! 3 {914mm}
tengths of Top Security Sleeves can

bili

stability ofour
also he connected together by NGS-Sty‘e monuments
Berntsen's exclusive End Cap
Alignment Bushings and a little PVC Cement. When used in combinationls),

nearly any even-foot length over six feet long {1.83m) of support for the rod
marker is possibte. That's innovative and flexible design at work for you.

More good news! The Top Security Sleeves greatest advantage at instaliation
time is speed. Simply drive standard Berntsen round rods to refusal. slip on the
grease-filled finned Top Security Slesve (recommended sleeve length greater
than maximum recorded tocal frost depth), back-fill around the fins with sand,
tamp firmly. The color coded End Cap Alignment Bushings follow Berntsen's
tong established universal color codes for rod marker systems and tell other
surveyor’s at a glance what size rod is installed - 9/16” (14 mm) Yellow: 3/4" {19
mm) Blue. We recommend NO-TOX lubricating grease to fill the Top Security
Steeve. It is specially formutated to be non-toxic and environmentally safe. It is
available in an easy to use cartridge that fits a standard "grease gun™. One
cartridge should be used for each 36" {915mm) long Top Security Sieeve.
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APPENDIX D

Sundries
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'\;;_:\_mu 1 Copy To Appropriate Distnet State of New Mexico Form C-103
o . '

District 1 - (375) 3936161 Energy. Minerals and Natural Remurcug Revised July 18. 2013
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 CJ WELL API NO

District 11 - (575) 748-1283 . = - — 30-025-20592

811'S, First SL. Artesia. NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIV h (5 Todicae T9ie of Lisase

Distriet 1] - (508) 334-617% 1220 South St. Franc 0r @ ' STATE e [

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztee, NM 87410 ) Wi 2 “'\, ! a1t o tok L)

District 1V - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe. NV A % OS‘lalc()ll & Gas Lease No

1220'S St Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM QQ\ e

87508 v

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS 1O DRILL OR 1O DFEPEN OR PLUG BAC
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR  USE "APPLICA TION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS )

A)
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS WELLS G$ 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
&\
1

State 27

I Type of Well: Oil Well []  Gas Well [] Other - PxA Well Re-entry 8. Well Number 1

2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
| Llano Disposal, LLC 370661

3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat

P.O. Box 190, Lovington. NM 88260 BSW: Salado
4. Well Location
Unit Letter ! 1980 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line
Township 168 Range 33k NMPM Lea County
11 Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT. GR, etc ) & y =
4201° GL. gﬁ

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice. Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:.
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [ ALTERING CASING [J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ~ []  CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS [J P AND A O
PULLORALTER CASING [ MULTIPLECOMPL  [] CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM
OTHER: Re-entry to run CBL, CNL and caliper log i OTHER O
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion

In accordance with discussions with OCD Environmental Bureau, OCD District | and SLO. [lano Disposal LLC proposes to re-entry this
P&A well to inspect casing for possible conversion to a brine supply well pending WQCC Discharge Permit BW-38 approval

1) Back drag/level location, set anchors, dig out around existing PxA marker, M1 welder, cut off PxA marker. reveal good 13-3/8" and
9-5/8" casing, install new casing (1f necessary) and well head at ground level

2) MIRU pulling unit, NU BOP, unload and tally 2-7/8" workstring, set 2 frac tanks and fill one with FW. MIRU reverse unit, swivel
and stripping head, RIH with 8-3/4" skirted MT bit, bit sub, four 4-3/4™ DCs and 2-7/8™ workstring. drill cement plug #7 (surface 1o
30%). plug # 6 (465" 1987) and plug #S (1600 1465°) utilizing closed loop system

3) Tag plug #5 at 4505°, circulate hole clean, close BOP, test casing to 3004, POOH & LD 2-7/8" waorkstring, DCs, bit sub and bit

4) MIRU WL, run CBL. CNL and casing caliper log from base of salt at approximately 2606° to surface. RDMO WI..

5) ND BOP, install B-1 adaptor, secure and close in well, RDMO pulling unit, reverse unit and tanks

6) Submit CBL, CNL and caliper log to OCD Environmental Bureau (SF) and OCD District | (Hobbs) to determine if well is suitable for
brine well service. Suspend turther well work until additional permitting is approved

[ ] [
Spud Date: | | Rig Release Date: | |

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

SIGNATURE W TITLE Agent for Llano Disposal. L1.C DATE 4/1872018

F'ype or print name Danny J. Holcomb E-mail address:  danny@pwllc.net PHONE:  806-471-5628
For State Use Only

APPROVED BY . TITLE Petroleum Engineer DATE iﬁ/z{ // s
Conditions of Approv: anyy.

A notice of intent. This form was submitted by Llano Agent, Danny Holcomb, for the purpose of
notifying OCD that Llano intended to prepare the location for a re-entry attempt; reestablish
the original roadway and pad; excavate the original casing; remove the dry hole marker; and
then install BOP equipment. Based on previously submitted well files, Llano described how the
re-entry was anticipated to be accomplished and what other actions would be taken.
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(S)‘gg' 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103
District 1 - (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ’ WELL API N03-0-0 -

istri —(575) 748-1283 =,
T g et A OIL CONSERVATION PIVISION  |-w— 2 0 208
District Il - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. F; BS o) STATE K FEE [ 3
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 S Fe, NM 87505 -
District IV — (505) 476-3460 anta Fe, - State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220'S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM JUN ¢ 1 208
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PL%EN .
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT” (FORM C-101) FOR SU (» State 27 (3 21 z_gi)'
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well []  Gas Well [X] Other - PxA Well Re-entry 8. Well Number 1 Pw-38 I
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number [
Llano Disposal, LLC 370661

3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat

P.0. Box 190, Lovington, NM 88260 BSW; Salado ( 9611 3)
4. Well Location -

Unit Letter L ;1980 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the _ West line ]

27 ' Township 16S  Range  33E NMPM  Lea  Coun o
o [ 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc;)
o g Y 4201° GL

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK . ... ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[]  PAND A O
PULLORALTERCASING [0 MULTIPLECOMPL  [] CASING/CEMENT JOB' ]

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE  []
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O

OTHER: 4 5 ] OTHER: " Re-entry to run CBL, CNL and caliper log X
13. Describe proposed or completed operati (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
prop d p letion or. r' i

In accordance with discussions with OCD Environmental Bureau, OCD District 1 and SLO, Llano Disposal LLC re-entered this well to
inspect casing for possible conversion to a brine supply well pending WQCC Discharge Permit BW-38 approval:

4/27/18 - Leveled location, set anchors, dug out around existing PxA marker, MI welder, cut off PxA marker, revealed good 13-3/8” and
9-5/8” casing, installed new casing and well head at ground level.

5/14/18 - MIRU pulling unit, NU BOP, unloaded and tallied 2-7/8” workstring, set 2 frac tanks and filled one with FW. MIRU reverse
unit, swivel and stripping head, RIH with 8-3/4” skirted MT bit, bit sub, four 4-3/4” DCs and 2-7/8” workstring, drilled cement
plug #7 (surface to 30°), plug # 6 (465” — 198°) and plug #5 (1600’ — 1465°) utilizing closed loop system.

5/19/18 - Tagged plug #5 at 4511, circulated hole clean, closed BOP, tested casing to 500# for 30 minutes, held. POOH & LD 2-7/8”
workstring, DCs, bit sub and bit. ND BOP, install B-1 adaptor, secured and closed in well, RDMO pulling unit, reverse unit
and tanks.

5/22/18 - MIRU WL, run CBL, CNL and casing caliper log from San Andres cement plug at 4511” to surface, RDMO WL.

5/23/18 - Emailed logs (CBL, CNL and caliper log) to OCD Environmental Bureau (SF) and hand delivered hard copies to Paul Kautz at

OCD District 1 (Hobbs). Suspend further well work until additional permitting is approved.

. Spad Date: 51412018 Rig Release Date: 5/19/2018

I hereby lcertify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE HPJ#&M,— ' TITLE_ Agent for Liano Disposal, LLC ‘DATE____5/29/2018

Type or print name ___Danny J. Holcomt E-mail address: __danny@pwllc.net PHONE: __806-471-5628__

For State Use Only
APPROVED BY: %‘ TITLE, Petroleum Engineer oaTE 26 // Y
Conditions of App: any):

This C103 was submitted after accomplishing the work outlined in the previous C103. All plugs
were encountered as listed by the previous operator and were drilled out accordingly. As
agreed, Llano ran a CBL log, Compensated Neutron Log, and casing caliper log from 4511’ to
surface. These logs were submitted to NMOCD for review.
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District [ - (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources VARG Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM BSWOBB E .I/N X zo5 e
Patll- WM o SPER servaTION DIVISION |52 — 2 e s Ed o
el v Z . Indicate Type of Lease
Ql(;oogmkl B[;ﬂ(sozsi)l 1341&7:“ Y 2018220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE I FEE [J
10 )
District IV — (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
. is Dr., Santa Fe, NM
gggs St. Francis ita Fe, RECEHVED
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS . 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A P2
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH STwre 27
PROPOSALS.) A
1. Type of Well: Oil Well [] _ Gas Well &) Other/Z 72 vz € 8. WellNumber ; /2c .0 75
2. Name of Operator s 9. OGRID Number

g0 Msgpsae, LIS Zo0Cé/
3. Address of Operator 7 P ygzev 10. Pool name or Wildcat

0. Kor ZKOIZDV/&;MW 7 Briae (ver73)

4. Well Location

Unit Letter £~ 1| 950 feet fromthe _ 2 lineand & 0 feet from the Lo line
Section 27 Township /Z S Range 23 /5  NMPM Coun 2
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

E 200

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [J  PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK 0 ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] P ANDA O
PULLORALTERCASING [J MuULTIPLECOMPL [ CASING/CEMENT JOB ]

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [J
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O . i
OTHER: {puiglere 79 Lpruc L/céit K | OTHER: O
13. Describe groposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of

D m/L&f—‘e— Z{/ﬂw Kf)ﬂ’&

proposed completion or r
Limwn0 wWite /MG w 70
d dryeenpr g S

yu/)l-e /)er(_/ )
),/0 ,L?/th’/(e n,,;af,,d ’g’&JmC
nppne e S0

/den,m'/r Bswo & -

5 purtived /n

Spud Date: PRI N4 Rig Release Date:

Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

S'GNATUHM@ TITLE___ pfe T Lo pare 1 /3/)/8
\ '.,u,g.wl\y,cm,g)zu/h $7% —
Type or print name/¥] gv ser 5& LAD /S E-mail addresé. EwtgeL <07l PHONE: /. 2/~ & ©

For State Use Only

APPROVED BY; mimg_ Fetroleum Engineer DATE__// //i/f
Conditions of App! any): [T T

A notice of intent form notifying OCD that Llano planned to rig up to proceed with completion
activities as approved under permit.

Page |36

Released to Imaging: 11/9/2022 1:56:40 PM

Page 37 of 58



Received by OCD: 10/26/2022 12:00:16 PM

Annual Report

Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District
Office

District I - (575) 393-6161

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II - (575) 748-1283

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III - (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8
District [V — (505) 476-3460 W
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe
87505

State of New Mexico
Enﬁy Minerals and Natural Resources

Q)IL CONSERVATION DIVISION
-@220 South St. Francis Dr.
%nta Fe, NM 87505

@‘.‘D
&~

5,'\.

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013
WELL API NO.
0025 - 2257

5. Indicate Type of Lease

STATE [ FEE [
6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

85w

SUNDRY NOTICES
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS,
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC
PROPOSALS.)

1. Type of Well: Oil Well ] GasWell [f] Other £ S ¢n/

PORTS ON WELLS
RILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Sroere z 7
8. Well Number  /

2. Name of Operator 4 9. OGRID Number
Llnvme Oispesnl y¢c F20 LE/
3. Address of Operator y S 10. Pool name or Wildcat
(Do X 2€0, Lopingron 127, §FD  Cizfpue
4. Well Location
Unit Letter L L A 4 &2 feet from the 4 lineand £ £ & feet from the w . R |
Section  Z-7 Township / £ SRange 32 s~ NMPM County £ € +#

| 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] ~ PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS [} COMMENCE DRILLINGOPNS.C] PANDA m]
PULLORALTERCASING [] MuLTIPLECOMPL  [J CASING/CEMENT JOB
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM
OTHER: a O OTHER: /a Cw r"'—y/é'ﬂu«/ﬂege -

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dated, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of

proposed completion or recompletion.

fen /l.»t—w 0urliven 1 NWOELT /e”‘””"' G5 o7¥,
¥

SAalry Secrron .

Cur » W,ndaw 2 rhe

Dr tles 1nro T-he

/2 32

C ALt , rhe.,

/d/-rcﬁ ve e_cp

SAalr Lerrnine (rrurs .

chu/r /zr.vn ucrra;—,

srniné ro Criecul are clewrrr (Freshdown 4 9:.46‘ dnine

Spud Date:

Cws M&)
Rig Release Date:

t2/é/1 ¥

Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATUREM_/MITLE HLewr 7 )[:! e DATE__/ 2/ ;;1 /(7Y

o4
Type orpnntname/_%"k& ASL&n o 2424 E-mail address; égﬂ:ée(‘gc ﬂl g‘,PHONE: 4 £/ - go é 7

State Use Onk
APPROVED BY:

Conditions of

as prescribed BW38 permit as issued.

Released to Imaging:

11/9/2022 1:56:40 PM

RCrwrmn/l + ¢ o 1,

% F=  TIE jeumEng®  p _/éégzﬁi

A subsequent report of work done notifying OCD that Llano had accomplished completion work
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Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District
Office
District I - (575) 393-6161

~ State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District Il - (575) 748-1283

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District I1I - (505) 334-6178

WELL API NO.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI So-025 — 2057

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 5. Indicate Type of Lease

1220 South St. Francis DO
Santa Fe, NM S@E
O

District [V ~ (505) 476-3460
1220$S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM ,LQ\% STATE'Q FEE
ST W ‘\\\ ¥ State Oil & Gas Lease No.

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

$Srmre 47

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS g(}v'
A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH

PROPOSALS.)
1. Typeof Well: Oil Well  Gas Well  Other X' VX

8. Well Number /

2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number

[Lnan Uiggos s, LLe 22064/

3. Address of Operator - &8 2¢ 0 | 10. Pool name or Wildcat
Lo. Loy 200 Lpvinirsv Nm, _pn 0D £SO

4. Well Location

Unit Letter /. ] 5D feetfromthe S _lineand_{ &£ © feet fromthe & line
Section -2 Township LS Range 7?3F NMPM County Z e 2

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: _ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIALWORK ~ PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  PANDA
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM,
OTHER: & fpeccunme res7 - |OTHER:

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of ' N
proposed completion or recompletion.

linano Digposal Wowuld Like 72 Sehedite
chHviry e ooy Lon 7hir well on )E/waﬂ7)
Cf"’" 1, 8019 , #7 sol0o0 WM ¢

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:
1 hereby certity-rmmeere woorewrae-and complete to the best oftrryrorovrreugramavorTor:

SIGNATURE Mnns Hecnr /3 A7 . DATE__/ /4/)8

=
Type or print namy_ZZdﬂf‘/Vh )(g ,g D Le) S E-mail address:g‘t""" Pws N AV ttpyoNE.
For State Use Only

G2l . C-2 V1

TITLE J‘,mggumﬁng"“w DATE %g{('gggf

Conditions of Ap

C -5/ 26~

o 671~

A notice of intent notifying OCD that Llano planned to run a brine cavity pressure test.
Stipulated date and time in notice. This test was cancelled due to a lack of available service

equipment.
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019
g‘:'““ 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103
Qm;;i-(m)m-om Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources ) Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8824¢ WELL API NO z 'J r
District Il - (575) 748-1283 . e .

11 S Pt St Arteata, NMS2210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TGRS MOQLCMN
B 1220 South . Freis Dr. STATE g ree )
Disiict 1V - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM ~—
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A /] ”
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" {FORM C-101) FOR SUCH S 2 ?—
PROPOSALS.) 3. Well Numbe
1. Type of Well: Oil Well []  GasWell [H other R SV - WellNumber ( (250 ) 37)
2. Name of Operateg_ L = 9. ()GgD Number
e Seesal LLC E0lele !
3. Address of Operator b b ‘ 10. Pool name or Wildcat
) \Lou A2kd rine (QLlet?3)
4. Well Location
Uniit Letter ( | 95 © feet from the :j: _ Iin;gmd LQ EQD feet from the \)3)_ __line

Section Township [\@ . Range 45  NMPM County
11 Elevatine6 gﬁ»w whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
(=X

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: ? SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIALWORK [] PLUGAND ABANDON [ | REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON ]  CHANGE PLANS O | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS[] P ANDA O
PULLORALTERCASING [ MULTIPLECOMPL [ CASINGICEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [

CLOSED-LQOP SYSTEM
OTHER: (xS ng[&.ubw “QS‘\' A | OomHER:
13. Describe propased4r completed opbrations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

Lo DiSfosad LLe tould g7 + <Jokely
O CoSing [nvthy QrasSuse L5t Cpr 75
ONC Dume AL 0% @ & 00 an

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

[ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

s.GNA-mRE_@X{AQS o ~r-me___4§,(;[44t o ,_V.__,,DATE_KQ_Z’_U:LQ
Type or print name E j me  ASE-mait address: S_@QQLQQJ\\:\.@ PHONE: 5%@}-}@

For State Use Only bt "0 it

APPROVED BY: _ ,_éﬁx_’% ‘% _TITLE. «me‘-_»ﬁ:ﬁ_f?s{A DATE 6/?,/ / 17
Conditions of Approval (if any).

A notice of intent form submitted to the prior C103 that had to be cancelled due to inability to
secure pump truck services. This test was also not performed — weather related.
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019
Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103
?&J-msmum Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobll.zh NM 88240 WELL APl Noéa‘5
District Il - (575) 748-1 - -

Dimia I (7918288 oL coNsErvAHOBBSIQGP | ¢ oan .
In)‘;ooAm Br (sosl)&u;:::m 87410 1220 South St. Franﬁ 1 STATE g FEE [
District IV - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NMUizshst 2019 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
g:gs S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM . n .
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS OMEGEW'E" 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A o .
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT™ (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH {ab a' q )
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well []  Gas Well [K] Other RS\) 8 Well Number | (@ SLO 387
2. Name of’ 9. OGRID Number
T lann g \ :)PDSO.Q LLC. T O klel ’
3. Address of Operator 10._Pool name or Wildcat
?O%OX A5D Laviagon A FK O Brine (Y23
4. Well Location
Unitl.euerL H 192@ feetﬁ'nmﬂles line and lﬂ!Qn feet from the LA.) line

Section Township | (¢S Range 33&  NMPM Coun
* 11. Elm:ijn ghgrhemer DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIALWORK []  PLUG AND ABANDON [J REMEDIAL WORK O ALTERING CASING [J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [J CHANGE PLANS ] COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[] PANDA ]
PULLORALTERCASING [J MuLTPLECOMPL [J CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTE! O
m&n%&;m teak. M | OTHER: O
13. Describe or completéd operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

B3lomo Duzpnted 3¢ wuwld Lot phedede o0
oo o s ot Soxt i el o Ty 3
@R 30 o

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

q

T hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE 92& ; a J TITLE 4 ' pate_ 4 -2AY-19

Type or print name E |; . E-mail address: : PHONE: D15 - b d). -2 6m
For On e .o )

APPROVED BY:_ X014 40\1_7 » TITLE MLQMDATE 7-25-19
Conditions of Approval (ifGfly):

A notice of intent form to give notice again, of a brine cavity test to be performed on this well.
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

L URSETVATION L1VISIon Hobbs District €

5 B = E}}ADENHEAD TEST REPORT
Name
> Ve : -face Location
-)// N 3 stfrom NS Lins

RN\ ¢ ) s

)

Subsequent to previous notices, resolution of procedure, and in coordination with OCD, a brine
cavity pressure test was run on 7/11/19 with NMOCD Gary Robinson witness. The well passed
the 3-hour pressure test requirement, and so resumed brine operation.
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APPENDIX E

Well Diagrams
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592

PROPOSED WELLBORE

Configured for Brine Service Well
Llano Disposal, LLC
State 27 #1 P&A
API # 30-025-20592
1980' FSL x 660" FWL, UL L', Sec 27, T16S, R33E, Lea County, NM

Fresh Water Injection Down
Annulus and 2-7/8" FG Tailpipe
KB 4220
GL 4201
Sandstone / Shale / Redbeds 0' - 1480

TOC @ 250

17-1/2" Hole

13-3/8" 484# casing set @ 414'
Cmtd w/ 370 sx cmt

Cement circ to surface

3-1/2" Production Tubing (IPC)
Anhydrite / Salt 1480’ - 1525'
Salt 1525' - 2606"

(main salt section top @ 1650")
9-5/8" Baker Dual Port Packer

Window in 9-5/8" csg set @ 1760'

@ 1780' - 1790'

CIBP @ 1800 capped w/ 10' cmt

27/8" FG tailpipe ——}
landed @ 2300'

CIBP @ 2596' capped w/ 10' cmt
Anhydrite / Sandstone / Shale 2606' - 2764'

25 sx plug #1 @ 8000' - 7760'

CIBP @ 10700' w/35' cmt

Lower WC Perfs - 10770-831' —> = |
| CIBP @ 11060' w/35'cmt
Lower Seaman Perfs - 11522-696'—

Morrow Perfs 13636' - 762" ———>

Atoka Perfs 13035' - 0761 —————> -

D 13804

Drawing Not to Scale

CIBP @ 13140’ w/35'cmt
8-3/4" Hole
5-1/2" 20/17# casing set @ 13798'

Cmt w/ 1975 sxs
TOC @ 8190' (C-103 dated 4/18/97)
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

APPENDIX F

Chemical Analysis
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

(‘CARDINAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

July 16, 2018

MARVIN BURROWS
LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC
125 W. ST. ANNE
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: CAPROCK BSW

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/09/18 15:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-17-10. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). Fora
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colillert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 9
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“CARDINAL
=¥ | _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:

125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received

SAMPLE A H801855-01 Water 09-Jul-18 14:45 09-Jul-18 15:30

SAMPLE B H801855-02 Water 09-Jul-18 14:45 09-Jul-18 15:30

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lsbty and Damages. ~Cardinals kabilty and clients excusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by clent for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applcable service. In no event shall Cardinal be kable for incidental or consequential damage
haaano,Mllm,umlmmmﬁu,umamlmbyamismml\mormamuuammmmcdmmnmwmlregmmumm
‘claim s based upon any of otherwise, above. This report shall not in full with writte nal Laboratories.

/,,_,-:ﬁ.,

e S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
= L_aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:
125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS
Fax To: NONE
SAMPLE A

H801855-01 (Water)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds

Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 190 5.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 1.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Chloride* 36.0 4.00 mg/L 1 8070501 AC 10-Jul-18 4500-C1-B
Conductivity* 480 1.00 uSicm 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 120.1
pH* 1.73 0.100 pH Units 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 150.1
Sulfate* 343 10.0 mg/L 1 8071002 AC 10-Jul-18 3754
TDS* 324 5.00 mg/L 1 8070311 AC 11-Jul-18 160.1
Alkalinity, Total* 156 4.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1

Green Analytical Laboratories

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7)
Calcium* 70.9 1.00 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Magnesium* 8.93 1.00 mg/L 10 BB07085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Potassium* 2.86 0.677 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7 1
Sodium* 15.2 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabilly end Damages. Cardinal's lbity end chents excusive remedy for any caim arisng, whether based in contract or tot, shal be Imited to the amount paid by clent for analyses. AN claims, including those for negligence &1
any other cause whatiomuer shil be deemed welved unlcss mode In witing and receved by Cardinal withn Uity (30) days after completion of the applcable senice. In no event shall Cordinal be fable for incidemal or consequential dmage
induding, without fimitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by chént, its subsidiaries, afliates or successors arising out of o related to the parformance of the servicss hercunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether s
claim is basad upon any of otherwise. Results v abave. This regor infull Caramal Laboratories.

CE ey N R e
a3

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=% _aboratories

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

2019

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:

125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40

HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE
SAMPLE B
H801855-02 (Water)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Mecthod Notcs
Cardinal Laboratories
Inorganic Compounds )
AlKalinity, Bicarbonate 181 5.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Alkalinity, Carbonate <1.00 1.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Chloride* 48.0 4.00 mg/L 1 8070501 AC 10-Jul-18  4500-CI-B
Conductivity* 468 1.00 uS/em 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 120.1
pH* 7.86 0.100 pH Units 1 8071001 AC 10-Jul-18 150.1
Sulfate* 34.0 10.0 mg/L 1 8071002 AC 10-Jul-18 3754
TDS* 310 5.00 mg/L 1 8070311 AC 11-Jul-18 160.1
Alkalinity, Total* 148 4.00 mg/L 1 8062505 AC 10-Jul-18 310.1
Green Analytical Laboratories

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7)
Calcium* 47.0 1.00 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Magnesium* 9.14 1.00 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7
Potassium* 249 0.677 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7 J
Sodium* 384 10.0 mg/L 10 B807085 IDA 12-Jul-18 EPA200.7

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabilty and Demages. Cardinels lisbility and chents exclusive remedy for any ciaim

CE iy T N -

*=Accredited Analyte

isig, whether based in contract o tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by cient for analyses. ANl chims, Induding those for negigence ar

inal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
incuding, wihout limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by cient, Its subsidiries, affilates or successors arising Out of or related to the
claim s based upon any of the above stated reasans or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall ot be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Lo

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

2019

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:

125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40

HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source Y%REC RPD

Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8062505 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8062505-BLK1) ) Prepared & Analyzed: 25-Jun-18
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 1.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 5.00 5.00 mg/L
Alkalinity, Total 4.00 400 mglL
LCS (8062505-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 25-Jun-18 N
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 2.50 mg/L 80-120
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 305 125 mg/L 80-120
Alkalinity, Total 250 10.0 mg/L 250 100 80-120
LCS Dup (8062505-BSD1) - - _ Prepared & Analyzed: 25-fun-18 - -
Alkalinity, Carbonate ND 250  mglL 80-120 20
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate 355 125 mg/L 80-120 152 20
Alkalinity, Total 290 10.0 mg/L 250 116 80-120 148 20
Batch 8070311 - Filtration
Blank (8070311-BLK1) o - _ Prepared: 03-Jul-18 Analyzed: 09-Jul-18 B
DS ND 500 mg/lL
LCS (8070311-BS1) o o 3 ~ Prepared: 03-Jul-18 Analyzed: 05-Jul-18 -
TDS 482 5.00 mg/L 527 915 80-120
Duplicate (8070311-DUP1) Source: H801800-02  Preparcd: 03-Jul-18 Analyzed: 05-Jul-18 . -
TDS 1730 5.00 mg/L 1720 0.348 20
Batch 8070501 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8070501-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Jul-18
Chloride 4.00 4.00 mg/L

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:

*=Accredited Analyte

Labilty and Domages. Cardinal's Wabifity and chent’s exclusive remedy for any ciaim arising, whether based in contract or tort, sholl be fimited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al claims, induding those for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever sholl be deemed waived unless made in wiitg and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completon of the applicable senice. In no event shall Cordinal be lisble for incdentol or consequentisl damage

indudng, without limdation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, s subsidiaries, afilates or successors arising Out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether sur

laim i based upon any of the

otherwise. y

B e S

identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Released to Imaging: 11/9/2022 1:56:40 PM
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&N

CARDINAL
Laboratories

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

2019

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC Project: CAPROCK BSW Reported:

125 W. ST. ANNE Project Number: NONE GIVEN 16-Jul-18 09:40

HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS

Fax To: NONE
Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control
Cardinal Laboratories
Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8070501 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (8070501-BS1) [{repa;red & Analyzed: 05-Jul-18
Chloride 100 4.00 mg/L 100 100 80-120
LCS Dup (8070501-BSD1) o B _ Prepared & Analyzed: 05-Jul-18 o o
Chloride 96.0 4.00 mg/L 100 96.0 80-120 4.08 20
Batch 8071001 - General Prep - Wet Chem
LCS (8071001-BS1) o o _ Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-18 - -
pH 7.06 pH Units 7.00 101 90-110
Conductivity 478 uS/cm 500 95.6 80-120
Duplicate (8071001-DUP1) Source: H801855-01 Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-18
Conductivity 483 1.00 uS/ecm 480 0.623 20
pH 177 0.100  pH Units 773 0.516 20
Batch 8071002 - General Prep - Wet Chem
Blank (8071002-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-18
Sulfate ND 10.0 mg/L
LCs (8071002-BS1) - . Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-18 o S
Sulfate 22.1 10.0 mg/L 20.0 110 80-120
LCS Dup (8071002-BSD1) e e Prepared & Analyzed: 10-Jul-18 I
Sulfate 19.8 10.0 mg/L 20.0 99.0 80-120 10.7 20
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE:  Liabilty and Demages. :agmmlanityanummdummmanvmmnummhmmmm'xm,

any other cuse whatsoever sholl be deemed waived unless made in writng and receved by Carcinal within thity (30) days after completion
indudg, without limtation, business. interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incured by client, s subsidiaries, affiates or sucoessors arising out of o related to the

claim is based upon any of

othervise.

~ =
E s PN A K i
3

of the apphcable service.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Released to Imaging: 11/9/2022 1:56:40 PM
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peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether su
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“CARDI NAL
=9l _aboratories

Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

2019

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

LLANO DISPOSAL, LLC
125 W. ST. ANNE

Project:
Project Number:

CAPROCK BSW
NONE GIVEN

Reported:
16-Jul-18 09:40

HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: MARVIN BURROWS
Fax To: NONE
Total Recoverable Metals by ICP (E200.7) - Quality Control
Green Analytical Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch B807085 - Total Rec. 200.7/200.8/200.2
Blank (B807085-BLK1) Prcpa}ed: 11-Jul-18 Analyzed: 12-Jul-18
Calcium ND 0.100 mg/L
Sodium ND 1.00 mg/L
Potassium ND 1.00 mg/L
Magnesium ND 0.100 mg/L
LCS (B807085-BS1) Prepared: 11-Jul-18 Analyzed: 12-Jul-18
Sodium 3.50 1.00 mg/L 324 108 85-115
Potassium 8.13 1.00 mg/L 8.00 102 85-115
Magncsium 19.5 0.100 mg/L 200 974 85-115
Calcium 4.01 0.100 mg/L 4.00 100 85-115
LCS Dup (B807085-BSD1) Prepared: 11-Jul-18 Analyzed: 12-Jul-18
Potassium 8.33 1.00 mg/L 8.00 104 85-115 243 20
Sodium 348 1.00 mg/L 324 107 85-115 0.713 20
Calcium 4.09 0.100 mg/L 4.00 102 85-115 1.84 20
Magnesium 19.9 0.100 mg/L 20.0 99.6 85-115 224 20

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:

Liabllity and Damages. Cardinal's liabifty and clent's exclusive romedy for
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in waiting and received

Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applcable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

cloim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be Wmited to the omount paid by client for andlyses. Al ciaims, incuding those for negligence ar
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage

lmwngmmmm,hmimm;,lcnnfuse,mlusofpmmsmmmm,mmhmaﬂumummomdovwmmwﬂnnmuwmmmwamlml,mudluuo«vmersn

claim is based upon any of

reasons or otherwise.

B TS, S

the samples identified above. This report shall nat be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Released to Imaging: 11/9/2022 1:56:40 PM
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CARDINAL
=8 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

J Estimated conentration. Analyte concentration between MDL and RL.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference

P

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
Aok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chioride by SM4500CHB does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lishilty and Damages. Cordinals lsbliy and chents exdusve remedy for any ckim arising, whether bosed in contract of to, shl be Bmited o the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al caims, including thoss for negligence a1
any other cause whatsoeser shall be deemed waived unless mode in writing and recsived by Cardnal within thity (30) days after completion of the appicable service, In po event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential domage
including, without mtation, business intermuptions, loss of use, or loss of piofts incurred by chent, fts subsidiaries, affilates or Successors orising out of or reloted ko the performance of the services hereunder by Carcinal, regardiess of wihether

s
elaini is based upan any of the abows stated reasons or othenwise. Results relate only to the samplcs identified above. This report shall not. in full it Cardinal Laboratorics.

S 2 PR

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 APl 30-025-20592

Annual Report

6 JO 6 abed

AXC

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

ARDINAL
aboratories

s

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: | _ el LI BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: P.O. #:
Address: \ 0. bbx 750 Company
TON stated YY) zip: BBZLol) |attn:
rv_..oaw #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City: n
Project stmg Uﬁ\r \wwr\ State: Zip: . w
|Project Location: g\8~ hL—DH—.wL 7:\3 __uzoao# n
|sampler Name: BQ\—: n mm\n\—\ﬂn _mmx # <<
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX PRESERV]  SAMPLING
0 3
©
Slelt s ’ =
Lab I.D. Sample I.D. HEHHE REIFIE oy
H H HERREE BEE W
Slg|a|=z (= S
HPO1%H c|2|5 £(813|3|5/2(8|5] oate | mme
L [ ple A 1)q)1¥[2:45
2 o0m)e & 4
]
PLEASE NOTE: Liabilty and Damages, Cardinars [abily and chent’s eXchisive remedy for any CIim ansing WhETher Based n Conact or or, Shall e Biied 10 T srmount pord By The chent Tor e

analyses. All claims including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable
senvice. In no event shall Cardinal be iable for incidental or consequental damages. Including without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by cient, its subsidiaries,
affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, reaardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or olherwise.

Relinquished By:

vﬁﬁ_ n@ | Re, eived By: |

Aot

- i Tirne:
£l =z IS %n
linqu m\ s | Date: ceived By:
Time:
W= En
Delivered By: (Circle One) H I Sample Condition

nmo_ Intact
Y es
_n\zwlommﬁv

Phone Resuit:
Fax Result:
REMARKS:

Add'l Phone #:

Add'l Fax #:

oy Bws ngsamuwi.ﬁo?g

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: N?& \&? \ww
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APPENDIX G

Certification

Page |54
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Annual Report Llano Disposal, LLC BW-38 API 30-025-20592 2019

Llano Disposal, LLC certifies that continued salt solution mining will not cause cavern collapse,
surface subsidence, property damage, or otherwise threaten public health and the
environment, based on geologic and engineering data provided herein.

Darr Angell Owner/Permittee Holder
Name Title

Darn ﬁrpfa// 10/26/22

Signature Date

Page |55
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District | = COMMENTS
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 153924
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . . - - m
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division
District Il
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S St FranCIS Dr'
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
COMMENTS

Operator: OGRID:

LLANO DISPOSAL, L.L.C. 370661

P.O. Box 250 Action Number:

Lovington, NM 88260 153924

Action Type:
[UF-DP] Discharge Permit (DISCHARGE PERMIT)
COMMENTS
Created By| Comment Comment
Date

cchavez | Annual Report 2019 11/8/2022
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXico conprions
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 153924
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 - - .- = o=
PDhone:(5|7ﬁ) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 O|| Conservat|on D|V|S|on

istrict .
1900 o Brces . et M ret0 1220 S. St Francis Dr.

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
LLANO DISPOSAL, L.L.C. 370661
P.O. Box 250 Action Number:
Lovington, NM 88260 153924
Action Type:
[UF-DP] Discharge Permit (DISCHARGE PERMIT)
CONDITIONS
Created By| Condition Condition
Date
cchavez | Conditions of Approval are as follows: 1) Submitted reports must contain deliverables specified and required in the Permit; 2) Appendices must contain 11/9/2022
complete and comprehensive information for the reporting period; and 3) Implement well construction changes via OCD Form C-103 NOI in order to satisfy
OCD permit conditions.
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